
255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453COUNTY OF LAKE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 219-480 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:5/8/2019 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:5/21/2019

Title: Award of Bid for the Clark Drive Pavement Repair Project; Bid No. 18/24; Federal Aid Project No.:
BRLS-5914(025)

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Clark Drive- Bid Tabulation, 2. Clark Drive- Notice of Award

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

MEMORANDUM

TO: Board of Supervisors

FROM: Scott DeLeon, Public Works Director

DATE: May 21, 2019

SUBJECT: Consent Agenda Item for May 21, 2019. Award of Bid for the Clark Drive Pavement

Repair Project; Bid No. 18-24; Federal Aid Project No.: BRLS-5914 (025)

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

The purchasing department publicly opened bids for the subject project on Tuesday, April 30, 2019.

Five (5) bids were received and the lowest responsible bidder was Northwest Paving, Inc., of

Redding, CA. Please refer to the attached bid tabulation,

This project is fully funded from the Federal Highway Bridge Program (HBP) and local match.

The Scope of the project is to construct 3” deep dig-outs, place a single layer chip seal, fog seal, and

traffic stripes, and markings to repair the damage to Clark Drive after it was used for a detour during

the construction of the Cole Creek at Soda Bay Road bridge replacement project.

Staff recommends that the Board of Supervisors award the contract for the Clark Drive Pavement

Repair Project to Northwest Paving, Inc. in the amount of $297,327.00 and authorize the Chair to

execute the Agreement and execute the attached Notice of Award.

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 19-480, Version: 2

FISCAL IMPACT: __ None _X_ Budgeted __Non-Budgeted

Estimated Cost: $297,327.00

Amount Budgeted: $297,327.00

Additional Requested:

Annual Cost (if planned for future years):

FISCAL IMPACT (Narrative): NONE

STAFFING IMPACT (if applicable): NONE

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Staff recommends that the Board of Supervisors award the contract for

the Clark Drive Pavement Repair Project to Northwest Paving Inc., in the amount of $297,327.00 and

authorize the Chair to execute the agreement and execute the attached Notice of Award.

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 5/18/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

